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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 1836

TO BE ANSWERED ON AUGUST 04, 2021


SLUM REHABILITATION SCHEMES

         No. 1836.  DR. ASHOK BAJPAI:

 Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various slum rehabilitation schemes being implemented for the people living in slums and for the people of weaker sections;


(b) whether Government has received suggestions regarding framing any policy for rehabilitation of slums on land owned by Central Government and Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in various States including Uttar Pradesh; and


(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)


(a): Government is implementing Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana-Urban (PMAY-U) Scheme under which slum redevelopment is being done through ‘In-situ’ Slum Redevelopment

(ISSR) vertical for the people living in slums and other verticals viz. Beneficiary Led

Construction (BLC), Affordable Housing in Partnership (AHP) and Credit Linked

Subsidy Scheme (CLSS) for rehabilitation of people living in slums or providing houses for the people belonging to Economically Weaker Sections.

(b) & (c): No, Sir.
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